DATA COLLECTION AGREEMENT

This Data Collection Agreement ("DCA") is entered into between Simple Fast Loans, LLC, and you as the Applicant for a consumer loan.

Definitions: "Applicant" means you, the individual(s) identified in the signature block below as the Applicant (including any "Co-Applicant"). The terms "you" and "your" refer to you as the Applicant. "SFL" means Simple Fast Loans, LLC, which is a loan finder. "CC Connect" means CC Connect, a Division of Capital Community Bank, a third-party banking partner from whom you as the Applicant may obtain a loan. "TLS" refers to "Total Loan Services, LLC," an authorized servicer for CC Connect. These terms also include each party and each party's respective heirs, personal representatives, successors, and assigns, as applicable.

Acknowledgement of Right to Transfer Data: You acknowledge that, in order for SFL to complete your loan application and transmit that application on your behalf for further processing to TLS and CC Connect or their affiliates, SFL must collect various pieces of nonpublic personal information about you. Such information, and the reasons for collecting it, include but are not limited to, the following:

- Your name, driver's license number, social security number, and other identifying information in order to confirm your identity;
- Your address, phone number, email address, geo-location data and related information, in order to confirm your identifying information and residence, and in order to contact you during the loan application process and the term of any loan offered to you;
- Income information, to evaluate your ability to repay any loan offered to you;
- Employment information, to help us confirm the source of your income;
- Information regarding your credit worthiness, to evaluate your willingness to repay any loan offered to you;
- Your military status, in order to comply with the Military Lending Act and related state laws:
- Your banking account information, including debit card information in certain circumstances, to allow you to conveniently pay your loan through our payment portal or through a pre-authorized electronic funds transfer.

In addition, by submitting a loan application over the internet, you agree to the collection of any electronic data or other such information from your mobile device, computer, and/or web browser (including but not limited to geolocation information) and the transmission of same to TLS and CC Connect or their affiliates and service providers for the purpose of confirming your application information.

You acknowledge that SFL operates only the capacity of a loan finder, with the sole purpose of engaging with you to apply for a loan with CC Connect through its servicer, TLS. SFL, in its capacity as a loan finder, is not providing credit assistance, credit counseling, or related credit remediation services, SFL makes no guarantees that your application will be approved, and SFL is taking no action to improve your ability to obtain a loan with CC Connect.

Agreement to Allow Sale of Data: You agree that SFL may retain all nonpublic personal information and electronic data provided with your application, as described above, consistent with SFL's business practices and applicable law, for the purposes set forth in SFL's Website Privacy Policy and/or Privacy Notice(s), including the sale of nonpublic personal information to unaffiliated third parties. You understand that you do not have to agree to this provision in order to complete a loan application or for SFL to transmit your loan application or electronic data to TLS.